

ST 1(4)2021
Present. Sri. Sanjay Naskar, Ld. P.O.
JO Code (UID No) WB01025

Order No. 16
Dated. 30-01-2024

This day is fixed for evidence i/d necessary order. All the 3 accused persons on C/B are absent without step.

Ld. PP in Charge files hazira. S/R of summon has been received but no witness turns up. The case is adjourned accordingly.

Surety is directed to produce all the accused persons on the next date.

Fix 05-06-2024 for appearance and evidence.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.