

**ST 01(04)2021**

**Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O**

**J.O Code (UID No) WB01025**

Order no. 19

Dated, 10.04.25

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence. Out of 3 accd , 1 accd person anmely Islam Mondal is present by filing hazira , other 2 accd person are absent by petition. Ld.PP files hazira. No P.W is present today,

C.S.W No-1 has not appeared to depose in this case in spite of receipt of summon. So, issue bailable warrant of arrest of Rs.500/- with one surity against the above mentioned witness.

To 10.07.25 for evidence of C.S.W No-1

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat