

ST 1(4)2021

Present– Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld. ADJ, FTC-3, Basirhat.

J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no. 20

Dated. 10-07-2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence. Out of 3 accused on C/B, Mofajjel Mondal is present by filing hazira and rest of the accused are absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP in Charge files hazira. Despite issuing B/W/A with one surety of Rs. 500/- against the CSW-1, she does not turn up. So, let non-bailable W/A be issued against the CSW-1.

Fix 01-11-2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW- 1.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3nd Court, Basirhat.