

S.T.1(4)2021  
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar  
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.21  
Dated, 01.11.2025

The accused Mofajjel Mondal is present Rest accused persons are absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. Received report from the O.C. Hasnabad P.S. reporting that CSW-1 is not residing within his jurisdiction. So, he could not serve witness summon upon CSW-1.

Prosecution prays time for evidence. The Ld. Advocate for the accused vehemently raised objection.

Having heard both sides and on perusal of the record, it appears that charge has been framed on 07.04.2021. Since then the prosecution could not produce any single witness. Summons have been issued several times upon the CSW 1-3. Considering the conduct of the prosecution, let next set of witnesses be called.

Let the schedule dateS be given for recording evidence of the witnesses positively I.d. necessary order will be passed.

To 05.01.2025 for evidence of CSW-4,5.

06.01.2025 for evidence of CSW-6,7,8,

07.01.2025 for evidence of CSW-9,10,11,

08.01.2025 for evidence of CSW-12,13,14.

Prosecution is directed to issue the summons upon with witnesses.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Dist. & Session Judge, FTC  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat.

**Sanjay Naskar.**

Addl. Dist. & Session Judge, FTC  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat.